
ALL-TIME NCHSAA WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 
 STATE TOURNAMENT RECORDS 

 
 

 (SINCE 1972; FORMAT WAS EIGHT TEAMS IN THE STATE TO ONE SITE FOR AN OPEN TOURNAMENT UNTIL ‘77, WHEN SPORT WAS 
CLASSIFIED;  REGIONAL FORMAT WAS INSTITUTED IN 1981, WITH REGIONAL WINNERS ADVANCING TO ANOTHER SITE FOR STATE FINALS) 
 

TEAM RECORDS 
MOST POINTS, ONE GAME:  101, High Point Central vs. North Iredell (1993 3-A state championship) 
    101, Murphy vs. Chatham Central (1995 1-A Western Regional final) 
MOST POINTS, BOTH TEAMS: 172, Roxboro Person (95) vs. Fayetteville Terry Sanford (77), 1995 4-A Eastern Regional semifinal 
 162, High Point Central (101) vs. North Iredell (61), 1993 3-A state championship 
FEWEST POINTS SCORED, ONE TEAM: 24, Avery County vs. Union (1980 2-A quarterfinals) 
FEWEST POINTS SCORED, BOTH TEAMS: 59, Millbrook (33) vs. Southeast Raleigh (26), 2011 Eastern Regional semifinal  
    
MOST POINTS, HALF: 60, High Point Central vs. North Iredell (1993 3-A state championship) 
FEWEST POINTS, QUARTER: 0, Chatham Central vs. Hiwassee Dam (2nd quarter, 1993 1-A Western Regional semifinal) 
   1, Weldon vs. Thomasville (4th quarter, 2005 1-A state championship) 
MOST THREE POINTERS, TEAM: 11, Murphy vs. Chatham Central (1995 1-A Western Regional final) 
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE: TEAM: 72.3 percent, Lakewood vs. Murphy (1994 1-A state championship) 
LONGEST GAME: three overtimes, Clyde Erwin (67), Graham (60), 1980 3-A championship 
  three overtimes, High Point Central (63), Hickory (59), 1997 Western Regional 3-A semifinal 
   

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
MOST POINTS, GAME 
52 Shea Ralph Fayetteville Terry Sanford vs. Person  1995 4-A E.Reg’l final 
50 Grace Hunter Raleigh Athens Drive vs. Southeast Raleigh 2015 4-A E. Reg’l semi 
48 April Cromartie Union vs. Cherokee  1998 1-A state final 
42 Cetera DeGraffenreid Smoky Mountain vs. Graham      2007 2-A state final 
42 Vivian Myers Chocowinity  vs. Hiwassee Dam 1981 1-A state final 
41 Cetera DeGraffenreid Smoky Mountain vs. East Davidson 2007 2-A W. Reg'l final 
40 Leslie Hinkle Ledford vs. Tarboro 2002 2-A state final 
40 Shea Ralph Fayetteville Terry Sanford vs. Durham Hillside 1996 4-A state final 
40 Katie Paschal Williamston vs. South Robeson   2010 1-A E. Reg'l final 
38 Leslie Burleson Mitchell vs. North Rowan 1997 2-A W.Reg’l semifinal 
38      Shannon Smith               Forestview                                             vs. North Iredell                      2010 3-A W. Reg’l final  
38      Jasmine Newkirk            Broughton                                             vs. Westover                          2005 E. Reg'l semifinal   
37 Chasity Melvin Lakewood vs. Murphy 1994 1-A state final 
36     Jada Payne Hickory  vs. Parkwood 2011 3-A W.Reg'l semifinal 
36 Javarus Abraham West Charlotte vs. McDowell 1999 4-A W.Reg'l final 
36 Debbie Bollinger Fred T. Foard vs. Southern Wayne 1976 state quarterfinal 
36  Henrietta Walls Central Davidson vs. Dixon 1979  2-A state final 
36 Joyce Byrd Apex vs. Tarboro 1984 3-A E.Reg’l semifinal 
36 Datishella Byrd Hickory vs. Statesville 1995 3-A W.Reg’l semifinal 
35 Sally Reid Fred T. Foard vs. Clyde Erwin 1975 state semifinal 
35 Ronnie Laughlin Eastern Guilford vs. Fred T. Foard 1976 state semifinal 
35 Brenda Hairston South Stokes vs. Western Harnett 1978 3-A state semifinal 
35 Andrea Stinson North Mecklenburg vs. Pine Forest 1986 4-A state final 
35 Ashley Shipp Greensboro Page vs. Watauga 1997 4-A W.Reg’l semifinal 
35 Teshymia Tillman High Point Central vs. Asheville 2005 3-A state final 
35   Angela Buie                    Lee Senior   vs. Wilmington Ashley             2003 4-A E. Reg'l semifinal 
35    Jamie Cherry                  West Craven    vs. Northern Nash                   2014 3-A E. Reg’l semifinal 
 



  
 



 
 
MOST FIELD GOALS, GAME: 21, April Cromartie, Union (vs. Cherokee, 1998 1-A state championship) 
 20, Shea Ralph, Fayetteville Terry Sanford (vs. Person, 1995 4-A Eastern Regional final 
 15, Chasity Melvin, Lakewood vs. Murphy   (1994 1-A state championship) 
 15, LeAnn Kennedy, Trinity vs. East Henderson (1988 3-A state championship) 
 
MOST FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED, GAME: 22, Grace Hunter, Athens Drive vs. Southeast Raleigh (2015 4-A Eastern Regional final) 

20, Katie Paschal, Williamston vs. South Robeson (2010 1-A Eastern Regional final) 
19, Cetera DeGraffenreid, Smoky Mountain vs. Graham (2007 2-A state championship) 
 18, Peaches Squirrell, Cherokee vs. Roanoke (1996 1-A state championship) 

  17, Tabitha Kephart, Murphy vs. Union (1997 1-A state championship) 
  17, Amber Calvin, South View vs. Grimsley (2007 4-A state championship) 
 
MOST FREE THROWS MADE, GAME: 16, Cetera DeGraffenreid, Smoky Mountain vs. Graham (2007 2-A state championship) 
  16, Katie Paschal, Williamston vs. South Robeson (2010 1-A Eastern Regional final) 
  15, Amber Calvin, South View vs. Grimsley (2007 4-A state championship) 

14, Peaches Squirrell, Cherokee vs. Roanoke (1996 1-A state championship) 
  13, Shannon Smith, Forestview vs. South Central (2010 3-A state championship) 
  13, Tabitha Kephart, Murphy vs. Union (1997 1-A state championship) 
  12 of 12, Katie Copeland, High Point Central vs. St. Pauls (1999 2-A state championship) 
  12, Leslie Hinkle, Ledford vs. Tarboro (2002 2-A state championship) 
 
MOST REBOUNDS,  GAME: 
28 Latoya Pringle Seventy-First vs. Charlotte Vance   2003 4-A state final 
23  Rhonda Mapp Asheville   vs. Morganton Freedom  1987 4-A Western Regional  final 
21 Chasity Melvin Lakewood vs. Murphy   1984 1-A state final 
21 Joda Bonds Newton-Conover  vs. Piedmont   1990 2-A Western Regional semifinal 
20 Tonya Sampson Clinton  vs. Bunker Hill   1989 2-A state final 
20 Shaunise Robinson St. Pauls  vs. High Point Central  1999 2-A state final 
 
MOST THREE POINTERS, GAME:  
10 Javarus Abraham, West Charlotte vs. McDowell   1999 4-A Western Regional final 
9 Leslie Burleson, Mitchell  vs. North Rowan   1997 2-A Western Regional semifinal 
7 Lauren Kelley, East Surry  vs. Cherryville   2005 Western Regional semifinal 
6 Kim Zullo, Farmville Central  vs. Salisbury   2006 2-A state championship 
6 Deborah Cherry, Roanoke  vs. Chatham Central  2000 1-A state championship 
5 Caitlyn Ranson   vs. Butler    2010 4-A state championship 
5 Kristin Teague, Fred T. Foard  vs. High Point Central   1992 3-A state championship 
5 Cindy Jordan, Murphy  vs. Williamston   1995 1-A state championship 
5 Jennifer Lewis, Madison  vs. North Stanly   1991 2-A Western Regional semifinal 
5 Leslie Cook, High Point Central vs. Rockingham County  2002 3-A state championship 
5 Jada Payne, Hickory     vs. South Central   2011 3-A state championship 
 
MOST THREE POINTERS, HALF:  
9 Javarus Abraham, West Charlotte vs. McDowell   1999 4-A Western Regional final 
 


